
Fleet Operations Title Phone Cell Email Fax
Cory Weeks Director (801) 957‐7261 coryweeks@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Dana Gauthier Assistant Director (385) 285-2540 dbgauthier@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Lisa Brown Administrative Assistant (801) 957-7292 ljbrown@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Eric Gardner Fleet Consultant see cell phone (801) 783‐6050 egardner@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Mark Yeschick Financial Manager II (801) 957-7268 yeschick@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Karen Maycock Fleet Senior Business Analyst (801) 957-7265 Fleetops@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Julie Draper Fleet Senior Business Analyst (801) 957-7266 Fleetops@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Lani Blake-Mapa Business Analyst (801) 957-7269 Fleetops@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Uma Cheziyan Business Analyst (801) 957-7267 Fleetops@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Eric Gardner Fleet Consultant see cell phone (801) 783‐6050 egardner@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Fuel Network Title Phone Cell Email Fax
Brett Gurney Fuel Network Manager (385) 602 4872 brettgurney@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Angela Timothy Program Specialist I (801)957-7271 Angelatimothy@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Roland Rasmussen Electronic Technical Specialist I see cell phone (385) 482-8020 rdrasmussen@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Kathryn Shelton Program Specialist I (801) 957-7270 kathrynanderso@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Todd King Electronic Technical Specialist II see cell phone (801) 580‐5114 toddking@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

George Sturm Electronic Technical Specialist I see cell phone (801) 971‐9741 gsturm@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Bryson Stanford Network Compliance Specialist see cell phone (385) 482-8020 bstanford@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Motor Pool Title Phone Cell Email Fax
Daniel Black Motor Pool Manager (801) 957‐7272 (801) 856‐5761 danielblack@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Anne Stehno Purchasing Agent (801) 619‐7242 annestehno@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Bradley Jamison Purchasing Agent (801) 619‐7215 bjamison@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Kris Gould Fleet Equipment Supervisor (801) 828-8620 kgould1@utah.gov (801) 966-6466
Andrea Schneider Fleet Support Specialist (801) 957‐7275 andreaschneider@utah.gov (385) 465-6010
Raymond Brusik Fleet Technician see cell phone (801) 608‐4423 rbrusik@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Cyndi Black Fleet Technician cynthiablack@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Brent Burgie Fleet Technician bburgie@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Eric Burton Vehicle Services Center Specialist (801) 957 7276 eburton@utah.gov (801) 359-0759
Kyle Anderson Vehicle Services Center Specialist (801) 957-7277 kyleanderson@utah.gov (801) 359-0759
Mike Karpus Vehicle Services Center Specialist (801) 957-7278 mkarpus@utah.gov (801) 359-0759
Call Center Vehicle Services Center (855) 358‐8824 vscpayables@utah.gov (385) 465-6010

Division of Fleet Operations
Main • Address: 4315 S 2700 W Taylorsville, UT 84129• Phone: (801) 957-7263 • Fax: (385) 465-6010

Draper • Address: 447 West 13800 South, Draper, UT 84020 • Fax: (801) 619‐7258
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